

Rajasthan State Industrial Development & Investment Corporation Ltd.

(A Rajasthan Government Undertaking)

DIC, 172, Sanjay Colony, Nagaur

Tel/Fax: (01582) 241094 (O) 240166 (R) CIN No.: U13100RJ1969SGC001263

GSTIN: 08AABCR4695J1ZW Email: nagaur@rilco.co.ln

NIT No. 2023/Nagaur/8634/184 3 3

## Notice Inviting e-Tender

Date: 24-Jun-2023 27/06/2023

RIICO invites online competitive tender(s) for reputed contractors registered in appropriate class with RIICO Limited, Central/State Government Departments and their undertakings. The Tender/Bid shall only be submitted through online tendering system of www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in. The interested bidders shall have to be enrolled/registered with portal of www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in for participating in the tendering process.

The schedule of d	ates is	as I	ollows:-
-------------------	---------	------	----------

Schedule	Date	Time
Publishing date	01-Jul-2023	10:00 AM
Document Download Start Date	03-Jul-2023	11:00 AM
Document Download End Date	10-Jul-2023	06:00 PM
Pre bid Meeting		
Tender Submission Start Date	03-Jul-2023	11:00 AM
Tender submission End Date	10-Jul-2023	06:00 PM
Tender Opening Date	13-Jul-2023	11:00 AM
Payment Proof Submission Start Date	11-Jul-2023	09:30 AM
Payment Proof Submission End Date	12-Jul-2023	06:00 PM
	Publishing date  Document Download Start Date  Document Download End Date  Pre bid Meeting  Tender Submission Start Date  Tender submission End Date  Tender Opening Date  Payment Proof Submission Start Date	Publishing date 01-Jul-2023  Document Download Start Date 03-Jul-2023  Document Download End Date 10-Jul-2023  Pre bid Meeting - Tender Submission Start Date 03-Jul-2023  Tender submission End Date 10-Jul-2023  Tender Opening Date 13-Jul-2023  Payment Proof Submission Start Date 11-Jul-2023

### Detail of tenders:

S.No.	Name of work	Approx. value of work (Rs. In lac)	Earnest Money (in Rs.)	Tender Fee	Processing Fees (In Rs.)	Period of completion
	Recovery of serviceable/unserviceable					
1.	material after dismantling of existing RIICO Store & CWR at Office Campus Makrana	2.60	5,200.00	236.00	500.00	2 Months

#### UBN RDC2324WSRC00546

#### Terms & Conditions:-

- 1. Tender shall be submitted online only through www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in
- 2. No physical/offline Tender/Bid shall be accepted.
- The contractors must have sufficient experience of execution of similar type of works in Govt.
   Departments/Public Enterprises.

The Earnest Money, Tender Fees and Processing Fees of RISL shall be paid through electronic mode like RTGS/NEFT/Interbank Transfer. The details of the information for RTGS/NEFT/Inter-bank Transfer is as under

Name of Bank : ICICI Bank Ltd.

Branch: ICICI BANK LTD NAGAUR

Branch Address: KILE KI DHAL STATION ROAD NAGAUR NAGAUR

Account No.: 671805601925 IFSC code: ICICI0006718

- Bidder shall furnish self attested copy of the UTR No.(Unit Transaction Reference No.) and Bank statement towards proof of Payment of Earnest Money, Tender Fees and Processing fees of RISL in the office of the Sr. Regional Manager, RIICO Ltd., Nagaur upto schedule date and time.
- In no case the Earnest Money, Tender Fees and Processing Fees shall be accepted in the form of Demand Draft/Cheque.
- 7. The corporation reserves right to cancel the tender without assigning any reason to the Bidder or anyone else.
- 8. GST & other taxes payable, if any, under the contract shall be paid by the Bidder.
- 9. Conditional tenders and casual letters sent by the contractors will not be accepted.
- 10. Any representation after opening of tenders shall be ignored. These parties may be debarred from tendering in future for a specific period. Their earnest money in such case will stand forfeited.
- Bidders are requested to read the instruction in the Technical Document/Bid before submitting the Tender/Bid online.
- 12. If your firm is registered in Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises Development 2006 then attach Registration
- 13. The above terms & conditions of the Bids may also be seen on RIICO Website: www.riico.co.in along with tender invitation notice.
- 14. \* Tender Cost inclusive GST
- 15. The Cost of work Quoted by the Contractor will be deposited by the Contractor to RIICO and Highest bidder will be treated as Successful bidder subject to terms and Conditions of tender documents.

Copy To:-

1.AGM (F-IPI) Udyog bhawan, Tilak Marg, Jaipur.

2. AAO-I, RIICO LTD Nagaur.

3.RM Makrana

4. ASE Makrana

5. GM, DIC Nagaur.

6. All unit Head , RIICO .

Unit Head RIICO Ltd. Nagaur



Document	Financial Year	Publish Date	Uploaded on	Published Bids
NIB Reference no.	2023/Na	agaur/8634/184	and the second of the second of	,
NIB Code	RDC23	24A0219		
NIB Details:			The second of th	e +
Office Address:		td. Nagaur, RIICO Ltd. DI 94, Fax No.:	C, Nagaur, Nagaur, (Nagau	ir), PIN:341001, Phone No.:015
rocuring Entity Conta	the second secon	agaur[at]riico[dot]co[dot]ir	The same of the same	DIN 241001 Phone No :015
curing Entity Name		I Agarwal		3
tment Type	Corpora	tion	when we	
lent Name	Rajasth	an State Industrial Develo	pment Investment Corporat	ion
nt Details:				

01/07/2023

# Yet to publish Bid Details (Uploaded only):

[English] 106.44 KB

Bid Required in Cover(s)	Document	Bid Title / (UBN)	Amount( )	Bid Type	Publish Date	Open Date	End Date
2	[English] 214.93 KB	Recovery of serviceable/unserviceab le material after dismantling of existin g RIICO Store and RIICO CWR at Of fice Campus Makrana (RDC2324WS RC00546)	260000. 00	Works	03/07/20	13/07/20 23	10/07/20

0/1

24/06/2023

ाहनी नामः

रीको कार्यालय परिसर मकराना में स्थित रीको स्टोर तथा रीको CWR को तोइने के बाद उपयोगी /अनुपयोगी सामग्री से रिकवरी का कार्य